
Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en 

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 
Complete Spare Parts List of 
ROBE ColorWash 750 AT 
Tungsten  
17030335  Air filter70x110 with dry zip Velcro 85x66  

19040093  Antivibration gripping of fan  

11012128-01  Arm of head  

17010003  Ball bearing 6005 2ZR-CMB  

17010001  Ball bearing 6005 2ZR-KINEX  

17010014  Ball bearing 623 2ZR-CMB  

17010002  Ball bearing 625 2ZR-CMB  

17010012  Ball bearing 625 2ZR-ZKL  

13020034  Ballast HVG 750W  

17050080  Base plate E with nuts Camlock  

12050066  Bearing shell 625  

17020024  Belt 357 RPP3/03  

17020022  Belt 375 RPP3/03  

17020023  Belt 447 RPP3/03  

17020002  Belt 522 RPP3/06  

12050240  Bendix drive  

18060081  Cable binder PVC with eye  

13050070  Cable grommet F0705SR-6R3  

17030202  Carriage MNN 9  

11010955  Circle below bearing  

99011799  CMY mixing system 750  

99011817  CMY mixing system for CW 750 AT  

99011753  Colouring module A  

99011798  Colouring module B  

12050201  Control wheel  

11011869  Cover die hole of security cable  

19010229  Cover of arm (plastic)  

19010230  Cover of arm - locking (plastic)  

11012124  Cover of base A  

99011693  Cover of base A - assembled  

19010226  Cover of base A - grip (plastic)  

99011814  Cover of base B - assembled  

19010227  Cover of base B - display (plastic)  

11012231  Cover of base B CW 750 AT Tungsten  

19010228  Cover of base C - connectors (plastic)  

19010244  Cover of head A (plastic)  

19010246  Cover of lens for Top Hat (plastic)  

19020020  Cover of nut  

17030180  Covering glass of display  

99011772  Covering of lamp - assembled  

11012510  Covering of module B - endwise  

12050364  Crank ring of Iris 40  



12050362  Crank wheel of steppermotor  

14070301  Dichro shaped convers DL542  

14070290  Dichro shaped dark cyan SW 530  

14070289  Dichro shaped magenta SL4763  

14070291  Dichro shaped yellow LW520  

14070001  Dichrofilter - heat protection 90x45mm (one pair)  

17030333  Dry zip Velcro 85x66  

99011786  Effect - assembled  

14060047  Effect-glass D 575  

16030040  Fan PAPST 8412 NGLE 12V 045W  

11012185  Fixation of module 1  

17040142  Fixation of steppermotor IV with nuts M5  

17040109  Fixation of steppermotor with nuts  

12030052-02  Flange of colouring  

19020039  Frame overlay of display II  

17050085  Front panel with nuts  

13050017  Fuse socket T0345RA  

99011787  Gearing of effect - assembled  

17040278-01  Girder of base A with nuts M4  

17040279-01  Girder of base B with nuts M4  

17030182  Girdle of locking lever  

11012082  Grill - upper  

11012506  Grill of fan  

99011689  Grip ROHDE RS20 - assembled  

11012503  Gripping of fan II  

11011568  Grounding for holder of DZUS A  

17050035  Grounding for holder of DZUS B  

17050097  Grounding module 2 with nuts  

11011746-01  Grounding of belt  

17040160  Grounding of Fresnel with nuts M4  

11012135  Grounding of module 1  

17040310  Holder air filters (with Rubber H profile)  

12050038  Holder ball-bearing 2x6005  

12050353  Holder ball-bearing 623 B  

17040346  Holder for Top Hat with muts  

11012184  Holder mag B  

17050084  Holder of axe X - with nuts  

11012218  Holder of ballast  

17050094  Holder of colouring A with nuts  

17050095  Holder of colouring B with nuts  

11012230-01  Holder of contol module Wash 750  

11012207  Holder of DZUS A  

11012213-01  Holder of DZUS B  

11012212  Holder of effect steppermotor  

11020137-01  Holder of effect with flange  

17050099  Holder of effect with nuts  

11012123  Holder of electronic  



17040354  Holder of fan with DZUS nuts  

17040215  Holder of Fresnel  

12050292  Holder of lamelle Frost  

17040288  Holder of lamp with DZUS nuts  

11012142  Holder of mag  

11012252  Holder of magnet  

12050387  Holder of magnet D  

12050288  Holder of module Fresnel  

11011515  Holder of motor  

11012171  Holder of netting A  

11012172  Holder of netting B  

11011217  Holder of PCB-MHO  

11011208  Holder of photogate  

11012206  Holder of rail  

11012507  Holder of reflector  

17050083  Holder of shaft axe X with nuts  

17040289-01  Holder of socket with nuts  

11012138  Holder of steppermotor  

11012210  Holder of steppermotor  

17050087  Holder of steppermotor Y with nuts  

11011870  Holder of wires  

13041256  IC AM29F040B CW 700E AT IC2 DS  

13041255  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC1 DS  

13041260  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC1 L  

13041262  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC1 R  

13041258  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC2 B  

13041261  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC2 L  

13041263  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC2 R  

13041259  IC PIC 18F242 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC3 B  

13041257  IC PIC 18F2520 CW 750 AT TUNGSTEN IC1 B  

12050293  Inclination  

17030346  Iris 40mm E  

17040286  Lamelle black out A  

99011778  Lamelle black out A - assembled  

17040287  Lamelle black out B  

99011779  Lamelle black out B - assembled  

99011797  Lamelle colouring Convers DL542 with flange  

99011796  Lamelle colouring Convers DL542 with wheel  

99011748  Lamelle colouring Cyan with flange  

99011747  Lamelle colouring Cyan with wheel  

99011746  Lamelle colouring Magenta with flange  

99011745  Lamelle colouring Magenta with wheel  

99011750  Lamelle colouring Yellow with flange  

99011749  Lamelle colouring Yellow with wheel  

13050741  Lamp socket PGJ 50 Bender  

14030001  Lens D200 Fresnel  

14030006  Lens D200 wide-angle  



14040030  Lens D56 BCX +3+10 Antifeflex  

99011490  Lens Zoom 2000 - assembled  

17040158  Limitation of plastic with nuts Dzus  

17040284-01  Limitation of plastic with nuts M3  

17050005  Limitation of plastic with nuts M5  

11012511  Limitation of rear plastic A  

18060039  Lock ring 3  

18060013  Lock ring 32  

18060020  Lock ring 4  

17030005  Lock ring No.:25  

18060097  Lock ring No.:47  

17040166  Locking cable L 110 (with terminal end 52)  

11011106  Locking lever of arm  

11012136  Locking of CMY-module  

17030014  Magnet D4/16mm  

17030015  Magnet D4/24mm  

17050091  Module A - endwise with nuts  

17050158  Module B - endwise with nuts  

99011690  Module of air filter - assembled  

11012254  Module of color wheel  

99011812  Module of condensor  

99012108  Module of cooling - intake - assembly  

99012109  Module of cooling - offtake - assembly  

99011793  Module of DZUS B - assembled  

99011789  Module of Effect - assembled  

99011791-01  Module of Fresnel D200 type 2091  

17040318  Module of Iris with nuts  

99011703  Module of power supply  

99010879-01  Module of wide-angle lens D200  

17050157  Module source of light with nuts  

99011493  Module Zoom 2000 - assembled  

99010420  Mounting bracket Omega CL assembled  

11010044-01  Movement-stop X  

18060016  Nut 6 DZUS  

12050050  Nut brass M 24x15  

18060047  Nut CAMLOC 991R2-1AF  

18040007  Nut M2 black  

18040005  Nut M3 black  

18040001  Nut M4 black  

18040012  Nut M5 black  

18040006  Nut M6 black  

18040036  Nut M8x1 low  

18540022  Nut selflock M3 silver  

18540020  Nut selflock M4 silver  

18040003  Nut selflock M5  

18540011  Nut selflock M8  

18040011  Nut selflock M8 silver  



13030049  PCB CNG-4 version F  

13030149  PCB CNG-4 version H  

13030142  PCB Con12  

13030171  PCB Connectors EZ1071  

13030190  PCB control EZ1023 without display  

13030155  PCB Display 13B30 BMW  

13030186  PCB EZ1023 (without PIC)  

13030152  PCB EZ1051  

13030128  PCB MAG-16 version A  

13030331  PCB MAG-22 version A  

13030242  PCB MAG-24 version B  

13030334  PCB MAG-25 version A  

13030337  PCB MAG-26 version A  

13030017  PCB MAG-4 version A  

13030019  PCB MAG-6 version A  

13030350  PCB Main RB1526 (without PIC)  

13030490  PCB Main RB1528 (without PIC)  

13030024  PCB MHO version A  

13030332  PCB RB1570R (without PIC)  

13030432  PCB RB1625  

12050291  Pivot of Frost  

12050211  Pivot of locking lever  

12050227  Pivot X axe 2x6005  

12050036  Pivot Y axe 6005  

13030423  Power supply SA60-12V-RC, 60W  

17030218  Rail MN 9 - L135  

11012505  Rear frame II  

17050117  Rear panel with nuts  

14010022  Reflector 2-68-6  

12050055  Ring of ball-bearing 6005  

12050245  Ring of bendix drive  

18060040  Rivet blasting countersunk D32xL95  

12050404  Roller d10 D18 L55  

12050361  Roller of belt  

12050365  Roller of belt  

12050388  Roller of belt effect  

19040030  Rubber base ROBE  

17030029  Rubber bushing 20x3  

17030004  Rubber d5 L5  

17030094  Rubber d5 L8  

17030006  Rubber d8 L8  

19040073  Rubber H-profile back  

19040062  Rubber L22 oval  

17030060  Rubber U profile L160 mm black  

17030193  Rubber U profile L=28mm  

14060076  Safety glass - display 4mm  

18060067  Screw 4 DZUS  



18060067-01  Screw 4 DZUS  

18060014  Screw 6 DZUS  

18060014-01  Screw 6 DZUS  

18010006  Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x4  

18510115  Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x8  

18010086  Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x10  

18010075  Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x20  

18010076  Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x5  

18010033  Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6  

18010032  Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x8  

18010118  Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x10  

18010063  Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x12  

18010010  Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x14  

18010156  Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x16  

18510001  Screw crosswise cup headed M2x4  

18510068  Screw crosswise cup headed M2x5  

18010054  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10  

18010012  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12  

18010034  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x14  

18010031  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x16  

18010038  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x18  

18010027  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x20  

18010036  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x28  

18010145  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x5  

18010016  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6  

18010008  Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8  

18010060  Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12  

18010213  Screw crosswise cup headed M4x14  

18010214  Screw crosswise cup headed M4x16  

18010053  Screw crosswise cup headed M4x35  

18010015  Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8  

18010007  Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5  

12050142-01  Screw knurled M5x10  

18020015  Screw self-tapping 29x13  

18020037  Screw self-tapping 29x13  

18020013  Screw self-tapping 29x16  

18020009  Screw self-tapping 29x65  

18020002  Screw self-tapping 29x95  

18020021  Screw self-tapping 35x13  

18020017  Screw self-tapping 35x95  

18020020  Screw self-tapping 39x16  

18020005  Screw self-tapping 39x65  

18020004  Screw self-tapping 39x95  

18020053  Screw self-tapping 48x95  

18020016  Screw self-tapping countersink 29x65  

18020006  Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95  

18020036  Screw self-tapping countersink 35x95  



18010176  Screw socket head cap M3x12  

18010087  Screw socket head cap M3x8  

18010004  Screw socket head cap M4x10  

18010005  Screw socket head cap M4x12  

18010039  Screw socket head cap M4x16  

18010094  Screw socket head cap M4x20  

18010030  Screw socket head cap M4x30  

18010096  Screw socket head cap M4x50  

18010073  Screw socket head cap M4x8  

18010023  Screw socket head cap M5x10  

18010019  Screw socket head cap M5x14  

18010098  Screw socket head cap M5x16  

18010066  Screw socket head cap M5x20  

18010100  Screw socket head cap M5x30  

18010028  Screw socket head cap M5x55  

18010022  Screw socket head cap M6x16  

18010077  Screw socket head cap M6x30  

18010130  Screw socket head cap M6x8  

18010153  Screw socket head cap M8x35  

12050242-01  Screw to the plastic  

11012198  Security of cabels  

21030101  Self-adhesive logo AT series  

17030329  Self-adhesive rubber band 171  

17030328  Self-adhesive rubber band 3665  

12050347  Shaft of colouring 597  

12050352  Shaft of ettect  

11012199  Shielding  

11012250  Shielding A  

11012260  Shielding C  

11012181  Shielding of black out A  

11012183  Shielding of black out B  

11012514  Shielding of cooling  

11012513  Shielding of fan  

11012143  Shielding steppermotor  

17050156  Side panel A with nuts  

17050082  Side panel B with nuts  

17050088  Side supporting part A with nuts  

17050089  Side supporting part B with nuts  

17030171  Silentblock 47x47  

17030206  Spacer CS0406 plastic  

12050363  Spacer D10 - teflon  

12020099  Spacer D10xd5xL9  

12020826  Spacer D10xd6xL38  

12020104  Spacer D12xd5xL8  

12020039  Spacer D6xd38xL13  

12020051  Spacer D6xd38xL27  

12020827  Spacer D6xd38xL3  



12020018  Spacer D6xd38xL4  

12020003  Spacer D6xd38xL5  

12020101  Spacer D6xd38xL65  

12020050  Spacer D6xd38xL7  

12020072  Spacer D6xd38xL8  

12020006  Spacer D6xd3xL5  

12010050  Spacer D6xL12 M3  

12010169  Spacer D6xL14 M3  

12010081  Spacer D6xL24 2xM3  

12010168  Spacer D6xL305 2xM3  

12010170  Spacer D6xL52 2xM3  

12010069  Spacer D6xL54 2xM3  

12010160  Spacer D6xL65 M3  

12010156  Spacer D6xL83 2xM3  

12010132  Spacer D6xL85 M3  

12020840  Spacer D7xd36xL5 KDR05  

12020007  Spacer D8xd4xL105  

12020024  Spacer D8xd4xL12  

12020100  Spacer D8xd4xL205  

12020001  Spacer D8xd4xL5  

12020040  Spacer D8xd6xL5  

12010110  Spacer D8xL105 M3  

12010135  Spacer D8xL12 M3  

12010002  Spacer D8xL375 2xM4  

12010159  Spacer D8xL52 2xM4  

12010162  Spacer hexagon SW6 DIA L35 M3  

12010157  Spacer hexagon SW6 DIA L7 M3 m4  

12010165  Spacer hexagon SW6 DII L10 M3  

12010158  Spacer hexagon SW6 L16 M3  

12010071  Spacer hexagon SW7 L15 M4  

12050703-01  Spacer of magnet 1  

13050428  Spade terminal NUC 68-M4  

17030027  Spring compressive 125xD85xL40  

11010490  Spring ring D46 d32 Th.032  

17030271  Spring tension d05xD4xL25  

17030168  Spring tension d1xD10xL25  

17030135  Spring washer - plated 28  

16010007  Steppermotor 16HY7007 (1Axis)  

16010009  Steppermotor 17HD1012-01 (1Axis)  

16010002  Steppermotor 17HS0032BM (2Axis)  

16010012  Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-03V (2Axis)  

16010008  Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis short 14)  

16010013  Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis)  

16010014  Steppermotor 23HS0001 (1Axis)  

16010006  Steppermotor 23HS1017 (1Axis)  

11012129  Stiffener of arm  

11012130  Stiffener of arm - adjusting  



11012108  Stiffener of base  

11012118  Stiffener of holder axes X  

11011014  Stiffener of holder of steppermotor axes Y  

11011065  Stiffener of steppermotor Y - adjusting  

99011697  Stopping of head - assembled  

11012179  Support of CMY filters  

17040302  Support of CMY filters with flange  

13050440  Switch main C6050AL 16A/250V  

17030036  Teflon foil 03x45x76 mm  

17030178  Teflon foil 03x65x86 mm  

13050113  Terminal end 7600-02/04  

13050171  Terminal end 7610-03/04  

11012515  Thermal barrier  

13050227  Thermostat 130 Â°C  

19020046-01  Toothwheel 5D Type C  

19020019-02  Toothwheel D1156 type 2B Plastic  

19020019-03  Toothwheel D1156 type 2B Plastic  

12040031  Toothwheel D32 z=38 rubber  

12040023  Toothwheel D83  

12040024  Toothwheel plastic D528 z=64 m08  

12040040  Toothwheel plastic D528 z=64 m08  

12040018  Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63  

12040051  Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63  

12040088  Toothwheel RPP3-03 D11 type II  

12040081-01  Toothwheel RPP3-03 D24  

12040066  Toothwheel-ring D32 z38 m08  

13050183  Toroid ferrite B64290 A  

13050521  Tube - PVC 10x05 Black  

18060071  Washer 4 DZUS  

18060015  Washer 6 DZUS  

18060015-01  Washer 6 DZUS  

18050022  Washer M2  

18050001  Washer M3 black  

18050009  Washer M3 selflock - black  

18050011  Washer M3 star - black  

18050002  Washer M4 black  

18050003  Washer M4 selflock - black  

18050010  Washer M4 star - black  

18050007  Washer M5 black  

18050006  Washer M5 selflock - black  

18050004  Washer M6 black  

18050005  Washer M6 selflock - black  

18050018  Washer M8 black  

11010174  Washer of PCB-MAG  

12050317  Washer of spring  

12050396  Washer of spring low  

11012216  Weight of Fresnel  



11011009-02  Wheel - adjusting  

13171128  Wires set f. CW 750 AT Tungsten 230/120V Power  

13171132 
 Wires set f. CW 750 AT Tungsten without Power-
wires  

99011491  Zoom frost A - assembled  

99011492  Zoom frost B - assembled  
 

Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en 

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 

 

 


